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Three Way Connectors

Surelock Accessories

Warning: The use of a safety locking pin is necessary to ensure that Surelock couplings will not become
accidentally disconnected. This guarantees that the fittings are properly connected as the pin will not go
through the holes in both couplings until the couplings are locked into place.

Standard Natural Rubber Seals

Safety Locking Pin

Blank Ends

Line Strainer and Lubricator

line strainer lubricator

Note: Econovalves are on page 454.

To ensure proper operation the lubricator should be
installed within 10 feet of the tool to be lubricated.
To adjust the lubricator oil flow:

• Remove the plug. Using a small screw driver turn the
jet clockwise to decrease flow, or counter-clockwise to
increase flow.

• When adjusted correctly the spray of oil exhausting
should cover an area of 10 - 12" in diameter when held
18" away from the subject

Seal Insertion Tools

* medium three way connector comes with 1" NPT pipe plug

15
3

SL09
SL10

$27.90
83.80

Price/EPart #SizeHead

small
medium *

Pkg Qty

½" - 1"
1½" - 2"

25SLP1 $.36

Price/EPart # Pkg Qty

1
1

SLR1
SLR2

$1.40
1.70

Price/EPart #SizeHead

small
medium

Pkg Qty

½" - 1"
1½" - 2"

small three way connector medium three way connector

* medium blank end comes with 1" NPT pipe plug

15
3

SL00
SL01

$11.60
30.80

Price/EPart #SizeHead

small
medium *

Pkg Qty

½" - 1"
1½" - 2"

small blank end medium blank end

When inserting in quantity, seal insertion tools ensure
correct alignment of standard Surelock seals.

IT100SL
IT200SL

$124.60
124.60

3/8"-1-1/4"
1-1/2" - 2"

Price/EPart #SizeHead
small

medium

small tool medium tool

15
1

$139.00
290.00

line strainer
FNPT x FNPT 
in- line lubricator

Price/EDescriptionSize
3/8"-1-1/4"
1" FNPT

Pkg Qty Part #
SLS1
SLL1
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