

## Air Fittings and Accessories

# **Surelock Accessories**

### **Blank Ends**

Head	Size	Part #	Price/E	Pkg Qty
small	½" - 1"	SL00	\$11.60	15
medium *	1½" - 2"	SL01	30.80	3





small blank end



medium blank end

# **Three Way Connectors**

Head	Size	Part #	Price/E	Pkg Qty
small	½" - 1"	SL09	\$27.90	15
medium *	1½" - 2"	SL10	83.80	3

\* medium three way connector comes with 1" NPT pipe plug



small three way connector



medium three way connector

#### **Standard Natural Rubber Seals**

Head	Size	Part #	Price/E	Pkg Qty
small	½" - 1"	SLR1	\$1.40	1 1
medium	1½" - 2"	SLR2	1.70	



## Safety Locking Pin

**Warning:** The use of a safety locking pin is necessary to ensure that Surelock couplings will not become accidentally disconnected. This guarantees that the fittings are properly connected as the pin will not go through the holes in both couplings until the couplings are locked into place.



Part #	Price/E	Pkg Qty
SLP1	\$.36	25



# Seal Insertion Tools

When inserting in quantity, seal insertion tools ensure correct alignment of standard Surelock seals.

Head	Size	Part #	Price/E
small	3/8"-1-1/4"	IT100SL	\$124.60
medium	1-1/2" - 2"	IT200SL	124.60



small tool



medium tool

# **Line Strainer and Lubricator**

Size	Description	Pkg Qty	Part #	Price/E
	line strainer	15 1	SLS1 SLL1	\$139.00 290.00
	in- line lubricator		OLL!	

To ensure proper operation the lubricator should be installed within 10 feet of the tool to be lubricated.

#### To adjust the lubricator oil flow:

- Remove the plug. Using a small screw driver turn the jet clockwise to decrease flow, or counter-clockwise to increase flow.
- When adjusted correctly the spray of oil exhausting should cover an area of 10 - 12" in diameter when held 18" away from the subject



line strainer



lubricator

Note: Econovalves are on page 454.

DPL108 97

